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THE | MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
= l I . 8787 Qeorgia Avenue o Silver Spring'. Maryland 20810-3760

/[

MEMORANDUM

Date: October 27, 2005

TO:- Eusebio Maita | '
e 2300 Old Hundred Road ' ~
Dickerson, MD 20842 '

(19800 Darnestown Rd, Beallsv111e)

<7

FROM: . Tania Tully, Senior Planner
' ' Hlstquc Preservation Section

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Application #399401 -

Your Historic Area Work Permit applidation for fencing installation was Approved with Conditions by
the Hlstonc Preservation Comm1ss1on at its October 26, 2005 meetmg ‘

r

OJC

Prior to appl for a co ty building pgrmlt”/ﬁom the epaxtment/ef Permﬁ ):% ust
schedule-a meeting wi yo T ass1gned/§,faff person brmg yourf final constriction drawAfigs in tq the
/I?stﬁc Preservatior’ Oéﬁce at-4#109 Spring Stregt for stanmiping. Please note thatalthough your:

"has been approvéd by istoric Preservat1o Commission, 1t must aks//be "approved by DPS
“ work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you stamped drawings and an

official approval letter (given at the time of drawing stamping). These forms are proof that the Historic
Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes 1n any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your building
permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at
- 301-563-3400. ' :

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1109 SPRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 26910
. WWW.MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC
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THE | MARYLAND- NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
] ] ‘ - 8787 Georgia Avenue » Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 3760

| Date: October 27, 2005

MEMORANDUM

‘TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

T aﬂ/
FROM: Tania Tully, Senior Planmer  ©~ . ,
Historic Preservation Section : . : '

SUBJECT: Historic Area Wotk Permit #399401

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Perrmt (HAWP) This apphcatlon was Approved with
COﬂdlthllS .

1. The fence will be no higher than 4 feet,
2. The fence will match the fence at the Darby House as closely as possible. Of the selectlon provided,
either the Avalon or Barcelona may be used.

The HPC staff will review and stamp the constructlon drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a
building permit with DPS. !

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP)

Apphcant s Mailing Address: 'Eusebio Malta
‘2300 Old Hundred Road
‘Dickerson, MD 20842

Property Address: 19800 Darnestown Rd, Beallsville

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant shall présent the 3 permit sets
of drawings to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to

- submussion for the apphcable Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) bulldlng
permits. 4

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1109 SPRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC
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HISTORIC P’RES ERVATION COMMISSION
- 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
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\
PLAT OF BUILDING LOCATION .
CHARLES N. AND M.C. STAUB. PROPERTY
BEALLSVILLE=-POOLESVILLE DISTRIQT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND,

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE ' '
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAN SHOWN HEREON 1S CORRECT IN ACCORDANCE WIT
DEEDS FILED IN LIBER 1052 AT FOLIO 28, AND 198l AT FOLIO 55, AND THAT TH
LOCATION OF ALL THE EXISTING 1MPROVEMENTS 3.

BEEN CAREFULLY ESTABLISHED BY A TRANSIT
SHOWN THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS,
SCALE 1": 100 '

DATED JuLY 31, 196;

L IBER 1032 FOLIO 28 “
LIBER 198l FOLIO 55 o
\s““""h," T -
o F AQ,}?”/

47,
?"a %"’c UO
.. D-. :: ! p ,.ifﬂ),i
R
5 ‘ SE o"h] ?
suavﬁ"\,\o‘ %
. "lnmnl““
L ..;;,: » /
e
M
B D
'
- W .
: APPROVED i'x_ﬁg
it angmery County NG
Histgc P om issio?W D
\ , 0] LLR N
U i [/ \

EE (jé%ﬂ)?ﬁoﬁjﬁ,
BUX?QHfPQQ?f_ /

53"” Iy
~0\:vm,{‘y’?-é;~'




‘ : [
\ ;
I'N A .
: dq
N ('/ N Ve
7 “TTT
// \\ // N
.Avalon Barcelona - ‘Doria : Elba;\ /_Aardi n Doria Guaroﬁan Elba
o - : ‘ ' | . “(pool code compliant) {pool code compliant)
I

@



Notice:

The planimetric, property, and topographic information shown on this map is based on
corplgriﬂﬂed M pPrqdums fm[noleloontgo County Department of Park and Planning

of the Maryland-National Capita) Park and Planning Commission, and may not be cop:

or reproducted without permission from M-NCPPC. Propn_'(i/ tines are complied by
adjusting the property lincs to topography created from aerial tographyand

should not be interpreted as actuat freid surveys. Planimetric features werc compiled

from 1:14400 scale aenial photography using siereo photogrammetric methods.

This map is created from a variety of daia sources, and may nol reflect the most current
conditions in any one location and may not be completely accurate or up to date. All maps
features are approximately within (ive feet of their true location, Thig map may not be the
same as a map of the same area plotted at an earlier time a5 the dala 15 continuousely updated.
Use of this magéomefthan for g isnot d

Copyright @1998

Rossurah & Toohnelogy Conter

Scale: 17 = 200"

Casuval User Application

G

‘ P MONTOOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

T™E CAP ITAL PARK AYD »

M-NCPPC

8787 Georgia Avenuc - Silver Spring, Marytand 20910-3760
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPYION OF PROJECT

2. Description of existing structurels} and envitonmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

1

b, General description of project and its effect on the historic resource{s), the environmental setting, and, where spplicable, the historic district:

2. SHE PU\&
Site and environmental setting, drawin to scale You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
2 the scale, narth arrow, and date;
b dimen.sions of all existing and proposed struciures; and

¢ siteeatures such as walkyeays, driveways, ferces, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters. mechanical equipment, snd landscaping.

3, PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You mest submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in 3 lermat ng 1arges than 11" 1 17°, Plans on 8 1/2° x 117 paner are preferred,

a  Schematic construction plens. with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door opemngs, and other
fixed features of hoth the exisling resourcels) and the pioposed work,

b, Hevations {facades), with marked dimensians, cleatly indicating proposed work in refation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterisr must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevetion drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed wark is required. ’ .

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materiats and manufactured lems p;oposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This inlormation may be inciuded on your
design drawings :

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

3. (leary iabeled photographic prints of each facade 6f existing resaurce, including details of the affected portions. All iabels should be plecad on the
front o] photographs, ’

b. Cleasiy label photographic prints of the resource as viewed fiom the public right-obway and of the adjoining properties. All igbels should be placed on

the front of photographs. ‘

6. TREE SURVEY

I yeu are proposing constiuction adjacent 1o or wiih
must file an accurale tree survey identitying tha sie. ine

any tiee 8 or larger in diameter {at approximately 4 feet abave the groind), you
=2 species of each tree of at least that dimension,

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT ANO CONFAONTING PROPERTY GY/NERS

For ALL projecis, provide an accurate list of adjacent znd cunhoniing propeny owness {not tenents), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcals which adioia e n2rcel in question, Bs weli 85 the owner{s) of lot{s) or percel{s) which fi¢ dicectly across
the sueet/ighway from the parcel in question. Teu nan gtimn this information tiom the Department of Assessments and Taxation, §1 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (3017278-1355},

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK] OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WiLl BE PHOTGCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO FAAILING LABELS.



PLAT OF BUILCING LOCATION

.CHARLES N, AND M,C, STAUB PRQPERTY
BEALLSVILLE-POOLESVILLE DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND,

SURVEYQOR!'S CERTIFICATE -
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAN SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT IN ACCORDANCE WITh
DEEDS FILED IN LIBER 1052 AT FOLI1O 28, AND 198L AT FOLIO 55, AND THAT TH
LOCATION OF ALL THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENT DESCR!BED PROPERTY HAVE

BEEN CAREFULLY ESTABLISHED BY A TRANSIT-TAPK JURVEY 4!
SHOWN THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, Ny fg
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PLAT OF BUILDING LOCATION .
CHARLES N, AND M,C, STAUB. PROPERTY
BEALLSVILLE=POOLESVILLE DISTRIQT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND,

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE .
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAN SHOWN HEREON 1S CORRECT IN ACCORDANCE WIT
DEEDS FILED 'IN LIBER 1052 AT FOLIO 28, AND 1984 AT FOLIO 55, AND THAT TH

LOCATION OF "ALL THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS—QN-FHE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HAVE
BEEN CAREFULLY ESTABLISHED BY A TRANSITHTAPK \JUR ﬁ%w uwgé DTHER :
SHOWN THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, , N ;@;ﬁg}# ‘
SCALE 1": 100! ‘ RoRd HiAD ~e§ Nf?‘§wRﬂ
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1.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WHITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

3. Description of existing structurels) and environmental setting, inclisding their historical features and significence:

b. General description of project and its efféct on the historic resourcels), the environmentel setting, and, where appliceble, the historic district:

SITE PLAN

Site ond emvironmental setting, drawi to scale. You may use your plat, Your site plan must include:
8. thescale, nocth arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of alt existing and propased structures; and

. site features such as walkways, driveways, Tences. ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanica! equipment, end landscaping.

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

Yau must subemit 2 conie$ of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" x 17°. Plans on 8 1727 % 11" paner are préfeced.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and doer openings, and other
fixed featuras of both the existing resourcels) and the proposed work,

b, Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearfy indicating proposed work in refation to existing construction snd, when appropriate, context.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and & proposed slevation drawing of each
facede affected by the proposed work is required,

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General desciption of materials and manufactured items proposed forincorporation in the work of the project. This inf ion may be included on your
design drawings,

PHOTOGAAPHS

s Clearly tabeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the effected portions. All labels shoutd be placad on the
front of photographs.

b. Cleaty label photographic prints of the sesource as viewed fram the putlic right-of-way and of the edjoining properties. Al tabels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

TREE SURVEY

# you 37e proposing construction adjacent to ar wwithin the rating ol any yee 67 or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
musi file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, incatian, and species of each tree of at least that dimension,

ADORESSES OF ADJACENT ANO CONFRONTING PROPEATY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an sccurate list of adjacent and confrenting property owners {not tenents), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should inclute the owners of all lots or parcels which agjoin he sarcel in question, as well 83 the owner{s) of lot(s) o parcel{s) which lig direclly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can o83 this information from the Depertment of Assessmants and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rochville, {301/278-135%).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INX) OR TYPE THIS {NFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL 8E PHOTOCOPIED OIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS,



PLAT OF BUILDING LOCATION .
_CHARLES N. AND M.C, STAUB. PROPERTY
BEALLSVILLE-POOLESVILLE DISTRIGT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND,.

SURVEYOR'S GERTIF ICATE i
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAN SHOWN HEREON §S CORRECT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH:
DEEDS FILED IN LIBER 1052 AT FOLIO 28, AND 198L AT foLI1O 55, AND THAT TH

LOCATION OF ALL THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENT \ DESCRIBED ROPERTY HAVE
BEEN CAREFULLY ESTABLISHED BY A TRANSITATAPK ) 3’/19”!‘!;155?1 }SE ]
SHOWN THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, ™ ;‘ Géi Co
SCALE 1": 100! R : SUR e

DATED JULY 31, 1967
L IBER 1032 FOLIO 28

LiBER 19 u FOLIO 55
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EXPEDITED
"HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 19800 Damestown Rd Beallsville Meeting Date: 10/26/2005
Applicant: Eusebio Maita () Report Date: 10/19/2005
Resource: Outstanding Resources Public Notice: 10/12/2005
Beallsville Historic District

Tax Credit: None
Review: HAWP _

Staff: . Tania Tully
Case Number: 17/01-05A
PROPOSAL: fencing installation . RECOMMENDATION: Approve with Conditions
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SIGNfFICANCE: Outstanding Resources within the Beallsville Historic District
STYLE: Vernacular Country Inn and Folk Victorian Residence
DATE: ¢.1920s and 1870

PROPOSAL:

Install iron fencing along the perimeter of the property. The fencing will not be in front of either historic
resource, and will skirt the parking lot. Staff wishes to note that there have been modifications to the
property (including window replacements) that have occurred without a HAWP. It is likely that the
changes were made prior to the current ownership, but it is important that this does not happen in the
-future.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

0 Approval
] Approval with conditions

1. The fence will be no higher than 3 Y feet. _
2. The fence will match the fence at the Darby House (see below) as closely as possible. Of the
selection provided, staff recommends the Avalon on Circle 5.




Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24 A of the Montgomery County Code, Section
8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this
chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or '

3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

. 5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived

of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the applicable
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.



PEWRN 10: E DEPARTMENT OF PERMI]‘“NG SERVICES

' §55 ROCKVILLE PIKE, 204 FLQOR, ROCKVILLE, $AD 2085¢
2407178370 DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: m ¥ 'C} / ‘Aa‘}- k enz ' <
Daytime Phone Mo ‘30 ” (0—7"' - O q78
Tox Account Ho.: ) b
Name ol Proparty Owaer: ﬁ”g éé 7P) / 2?& (r o Cavtire Phong Ho.

— 7 SIS ég;e{m#,y%ﬁz d ichkelsoid A 20855

Strect flars Sined iy Cede
Cmtramontc A8t¢% L ?FHC? fhane No.: 3 0/’ 7 72 7 ?de

Contractor Registation ¥o.

Agenttor Ovnes: DQC).ZJ £MVQ~C_[(,CA) Z«( ‘(_ Daviirne Phone No. 30 [" 7_\ 7 Z ~ 7?@

[BERTON OF BUTLGING/PACIMISE

House mver:_| 4§00 Stoet m@dr nés%wn QOQ A
TowniGity: “Bealkyi e Heerest Cross Swrest: B@Mlsui fle £d

Lot ofz 8 Black: 5 5 Subaivision:

Liber: Folin: Parced:

1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
3 Construet 3 Extend {3 AetRenovate {3AC i stab ¥ Room Additien [} Poreh [} Deck .} Shed
1 Move 7 tstatt U3 WrerkRae id Soter {71 Fireplsce £ Woodburaing Stove {3} Singlefamily
{73 Bevision b Repair 3 Revtcable {71 FenceAdel{complata Section 44 {2 Other:

18. Construction zost estimato:  §

1€, [ this is 4 revigion of # previousty spproved active parmit, see Permit #

PART V0, COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXT ENG/ADDITIONS

s B2 o8, Rt AL ANBEI DL

25 Yype of sewage disposal: a1 I71 WSSC 02 {77 Septiz 03 T3 uwer

28, Type of water supply: 91 {3 wsse 62 13 el 03 I3 Dther:

WALL

IA. Height feet inches

3B, Indicate whether the fence ar rabainieg wall i to be constractsd an one of the faliswing locations:

73 Oa parky inpfproperty line NJEntinaly on Jand of cyener 1 Onpublic right of way/easement

| harehy conily that § have the autbaity to maks the Josgeing appiicativn. that the appheation 1s correet, and that the constuction will tomply with plens

appy all agencies bistea aad ! hereby atknowledge and sceepl this 1o b a condition fer the issuance of this peemit,
A Mwﬂ : 7/ /
Signatute of ownes or authoured agent 10ete
Approved: For Chaitpersom, Hislotic Presarvation Commissan
Disapproved: e St Date:
" Application/Fermit Mo.: ) d a (.Ln ‘ finte Filed: Date lssued:
D)

Edit 672199 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




Notice:

The planimetric, property, and lo&ographic information shown on this map is based on
c?)gnal:d Map Products from Monigo: County Department of Park and Planning

of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Flanning Corrmission, and may not be copicd

or reproducled without permission from M-NCPPC. Property lines are complied by

adjusting the property Tines (o topography crealed from acrial pholography .

should not be interpreted as actual ficld surveys. Planimeiric features were compiled

from 114400 scale aerial photography using stereo photogrammetric methods.

This map is created from a variely of data sources, and may not reflect the most current
conditions in any one location and may not be compictely accurale or up 1o daic. All maps
features are approximately within five feet of their true location. This map may not be the
same as a map of the same area plotted at an earlier time a5 the dala 1s continuousely updated.
Use of ll'llIS é\lagéglher Ihan for general planning purposes is not recommended.

ght

Scale: 17 = 200"

Casual User Application

G

MONTGOMERY QOUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNINOG
TUE MARYLAND-XATIONAL CAP ITAL PARK AXD FLANNING COMMISSIO X

8787 Goorgia Avenue - Silver Spring, Maryland 20010-3760

{-NCPPC

M







